Henderson County Emergency Services District No. 6 Notice of Public Hearing

In compliance with the provisions of Chapter 551, Texas Government Code, notice is hereby given of a Public Hearing with the Board of Emergency Services Commissioners of Henderson County Emergency Services District No. 6, to be held at Westside VFD, 2520 Norris Drive, Chandler, Texas, at 7:00 PM, on Wednesday, August 3, 2022.

The following agenda items will be discussed and considered:

- 1. Call meeting to order and roll call.
- 2. Presentation of FY 2022/2023 ad valorem tax rate for Henderson County Emergency Services District No 6.
- 3. Public Comment Individuals may make a presentation to District Board, after sign-in with the Board Secretary, which is relevant to District business. Please limit presentations to no more than 3 minutes, as a 30 minute maximum is allowed for the Agenda item.
- 4. Discuss and take action on FY 2022/2023 ad valorem tax rate.
- 5. Adjourn

Henderson County Emergency Services District No. 6

Gary Dennis, President

HENDERSON CONTINUES TEXES HENDERSON CONTINUENT S053 RUC - 1 RW 8: 11 S053 RUC - 1 RW 8: 11